This pro forma financial statement should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying
notes of Consolidated and SureWest.

   The pro forma financial statement is not intended to represent or be indicative of the consolidated results of operations of the combined
company that would have been reported had the Merger been completed as of the date presented and should not be taken as representative of the
future consolidated results of operations or financial condition of the combined company.

   The pro forma financial statement does not include the realization of future cost savings or synergies or restructuring charges that are
expected to result from Consolidated's acquisition of SureWest.

22

Edgar Filing: SUREWEST COMMUNICATIONS - Form 424B3

34

Table of Contents

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

(amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

Consolidated
Communications

SureWest
Communications

Pro Forma
Adjustments Note 4

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined
Consolidated

Communications
and SureWest

Communications
Operating revenues $ 503,457 $ 127,556 $ 346 (a) $ 631,359
Operating expenses:
Operating expenses (exclusive of depreciation
and amortization) 305,360 94,476 346 (a) 400,182
Financing and other transaction costs 20,800 12,695 (33,495) (b) �
Impairment of intangible assets 2,923 � � 2,923
Depreciation and amortization 120,976 32,052 3,364 (c) 156,392

Total operating expenses 450,059 139,223 (29,785) 559,497

Operating income (loss) 53,398 (11,667) 30,131 71,862
Other income (expense):
Interest expense (72,604) (4,905) (4,239) (d) (81,748)
Loss on extinguishment of debt (4,455) � � (4,455)
Investment income 30,667 67 � 30,734
Other, net 601 (114) � 487

Income (loss) before income taxes 7,607 (16,619) 25,892 16,880
Income tax expense (benefit) 1,436 (4,197) 9,176 (e) 6,415

Net income (loss) 6,171 (12,422) 16,716 10,465
Less: net income attributable to noncontrolling
interest 531 � � 531

Net income (loss) attributable to common
stockholders $ 5,640 $ (12,422) $ 16,716 $ 9,934

Net income (loss) per common share�basic and
diluted $ 0.15 $ (0.88) n/a $ 0.25

Shares of common stock used to calculate
earnings per share:
Basic 34,652 14,064 (9,081) (f) 39,635

Diluted 34,652 14,064 (9,081) (f) 39,635

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statement.

23

Edgar Filing: SUREWEST COMMUNICATIONS - Form 424B3

35

Edgar Filing: SUREWEST COMMUNICATIONS - Form 424B3

36

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENT

(amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

1. Description of the Transaction

   On July 2, 2012, Consolidated Communications Holdings, Inc. ("Consolidated") completed its acquisition of SureWest Communications
("SureWest"). Pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of February 5, 2012 (the "Merger Agreement"), a wholly-owned